## Republic of the Philippines Province of Iloilo

## MUNICIPALITY OF MINA

---000---

Office of the Sangguniang Bayan

## **RESOLUTION NO. 2015 - 102**

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR HON. REY P. GRABATO, TO ENTER AND SIGN INTO A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT (MOA) IN BEHALF OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF MINA WITH DSWD, REIONAL OFFICE VI REPRESENTED BY ITS REGIONAL DIRECTOR MA. EVELYN B. MACAPOBRE FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF CASH FOR BUILDING LIVELIHOOD ASSETS (CBLA) AMOUNTING TO FOUR MILLION THREE HUNDRED THIRTY TWO THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED TWENTY SEVEN AND 50/100 (4,332,727.50) UNDER THE SUSTAINABLE LIVELIHOOD PROJECT (SLP) OF THE DSWD IN THE MUNICIPALITY OF MINA

**WHEREAS,** presented to this Honorable Body is the authority of Hon. Rey P. Grabato to enter and sign into a Memorandum of Agreement (MOA) with the DSWD Regional Office VI represented by its Regional Director Ma. Evelyn B. Macapobre, for the implementation of CBLA under the SLP of the DSWD Mina;

**WHEREAS,** in order to implement efficiently and effectively, a Memorandum of Agreement (MOA) stipulating certain terms and conditions to this effect by and between the two (2) parties as above mentioned is a necessity;

**WHEREAS,** in view of this, the Honorable Sanggunian hereby authorized the Municipal Mayor, Hon. Rey P. Grabato to enter and sign into a Memorandum of Agreement (MOA) relative to this matter, hence this resolution.

## NOW, THEREFORE:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Sangguniang Bayan of Mina, Province of Iloilo topass a RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR HON. REY P. GRABATO, TO ENTER AND SIGN INTO A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT (MOA) IN BEHALF OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF MINA WITH DSWD, REPRESENTED BY ITS REGIONAL DIRECTOR MA. EVELYN B. MACAPOBRE FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF CASH FOR BUILDING LIVELIHOOD ASSETS (CBLA) AMOUNTING TO FOUR MILLION THREE HUNDRED THIRTY TWO THOUSAND SEVEN HBUNDRED TWENTY SEVEN AND 50/100 (4,332,727.50) UNDER THE SUSTAINABLE LIVELIHOOD PROJECT (SLP) OF THE DSWD IN THE MUNICIPALITY OF MINA.

ADOPTED this 17<sup>th</sup> day of September 2015, on motion of Hon. Cleofe A. Grabato duly seconded by Hon. Ariel V. Novo, Hon. Celso S. Justado, Hon. Ireneo D. Pecina and Hon. Roger P. Cordero.

APPROVED.	
I hereby certify to the correctness of the foregoing Resolution.	
ATTESTED:	(SGD.)JENNIVEL M. ALBARIO Designated SB Secretary
(SGD.)HON. BERNARDINO P. CHICHIRITA Presiding Officer	APPROVED:

(SGD.)HON. REY P. GRABATO Municipal Mayor